Form 1595 1-31-92 (modified) EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 2-23-00

101300080

| | O-20 00 | | | |
|----------|--|--|--|--|
| | To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner original document | for Patents: Please record the attached s or copy thereof | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas G. Back; Richard P. Pharis; and Suanne K. Nakajima | Name/address of receiving party(ies): Agritope, Inc. | | |
| Add'l | names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | Company of the second of the s | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | 16160 S.W. Upper Boones Ferry Road Portland, OR 97224-7744 | | |
| | ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other | 10111and, OK 3/224-7/44 | | |
| | ☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment | | | |
| 4. | Date(s) of execution: <u>January 25,</u> 2000; February 9, 2000; and <u>January 28, 2000</u> | Add'l names of receiving parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5. | Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the date of signature by the first named inventor was: | | | |
| | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | 09/434,204 filed 11/04/99 | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached: Yes No | | | |
| 6. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total No. of applications and patents involved: one (1) | | |
| | Dehlinger & Associates | 8. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> | | |
| | P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306 (650) 324-0880 | ⊠ Enclosed | | |
| | | 9. Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 | | |
| DINGUYEN | DNGUYEN 00000462 09434204 DO NOW HER THIS SPACE | | | |
| . | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 10. | Statement and signature: | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| | LeeAnn Gorthey me of Person Signing | ignature Feb. 17, 2000 Date | | |

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Thomas G. Back, Richard P. Pharis, and Suanne K. Nakajima, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), residing at 279 Point McKay Terrace N.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3B 5B6; Box 609 Cochrane, Alberta, Canada T0L 184; and 146 Coral Shores Cape N.E. Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3J 3T8, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>BRASSINOSTEROID ANALOGS USEFUL AS PLANT GROWTH REGULATORS</u>, bearing Serial No. 09/434,204 and filed on November 4, 1999;

WHEREAS, Agritope, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Oregon, and having its principal place of business at 16160 S.W. Upper Boones Ferry Road, Portland, Oregon 97224-7744 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transfer and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignors are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent

above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuationin-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Thomas G. Back

Suanne K. Nakajima

1.5

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Thomas G. Back

| 1. | Sulfignature Signature | Jen. 25 00 |
|-------------|---|---------------------------|
| | 79 ignature | Jen. 25 00 Date |
| | Je, en Wyitt. | |
| | Print Name | |
| | Apt. 5 - 2919 yours 120° N.W. | |
| | Apt. 5 - 2919 Yaman 120° N.W. Street Address | |
| | Calgary 4B F2N-4CS. City, State & Zip Code | |
| | | |
| | Signature O | 1001 27 1 |
| 2. | Signature | <u>JAN 25 /00</u> Date |
| | | Date |
| | CABRIEL SUNG Print Name | |
| | | |
| | 3303-825 8th AUE SW Street Address | |
| | | |
| | CH LGARY, ALBERTA T28 214 City, State & Zip Code | |
| WITNESSES T | O SIGNATURE BY Richard P. Pharis | |
| | | ~ A |
| 1. | Signature | 9 Feb 2000 |
| | | Date |
| | Nancy Soh | |
| | Nancy Got. Print Name 10 Mark ness Place | |
| | | |
| | Christophych H New Zea | 1 |
| | United House | Corn O |
| | City, State & Zip Code | |
| | MALudson | 9 Feb 2000 |
| 2. | Majuelson signature | Date |
| | Nicki Judson | |
| | Print Name | |
| | 20 Pinewood Close | |
| | Street Address | |
| | ROZ Karapei, N.Z | |
| | City, State & Zip Code | |
| | Page 3 | |

| WITNESSES TO |) SIGNATURE BY Suanne K. Nakajima | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | Mar Diagram | Jan. 28/2000 | | |
| 1. | Signature | Date | | |
| | JIANMEN WANG | | | |
| | Print Name | | | |
| | 2109 GRAFTON DR. #91 | | | |
| | Street Address | | | |
| | WILMINGTON DE 1988 | | | |
| | City, State & Zip Code | | | |
| | ((1 5 | 7 1 | | |
| 2. | Coulul 5 mg | Jan. 28 /2000 | | |
| | | Dape | | |
| | GABRIEL SUNG | | | |
| | Print Name | | | |
| | Street Address | | | |
| | | | | |
| | CALGARY AB TZP 2T4 City, State & Zip Code | | | |
| | City, State & Zip Code | | | |
| | * * * * * * * | | | |
| | | | | |
| STATE OF Ore | egon) | | | |
| COUNTY OF |)) | | | |
| | | _, personally | | |
| On | before me, | The state of the s | | |
| appeared Thomas G. Back, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis | | | | |
| of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed | | | | |
| to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the | | | | |
| same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their | | | | |
| signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of | | | | |
| which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. | | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Signatur | e | | |
| | Signatur | - - | | |
| (Seal |) ******** | | | |
| | | | | |
| Note: May be notar | rized in lieu of witnessing. Page 4 | | | |

RECORDED: 02/23/2000